&g BUSHMN

Bushman Roadie 15L Quick Release Base

Installation Instructions

Installation warning

Installation needs to be completed by a suitable trained professional. Failure to install properly could cause
the fridge or base to come loose when underway. If you are unsure at any stage, please do not proceed,
contact Bushman Fridges directly.

Warning pinch points

It is possible to pinch your fingers when lowering the fridge onto the mounting platform. These pinch
points are clearly marked. Do not place any fingers or hands underneath the fridge when lowering it onto
the base, this could cause serious injury.

Affixing the mounting platform to your vehicle
The Roadie mounting platform needs to be affixed to the floor of your vehicle, or to another suitable

surface.

The mounting platform has 6 available affixing points, we recommend using all 6 affixing points using the
supplied M10 bolts, or your own M10 screws.

Position the mounting platform so the locking lever is facing forward and is accessible.
Affixing the fridge base to the fridge
Fridges produced after January 2025

For Roadies produced after January 2025, your fridge will come with 4 x M5 nut inserts in the bottom of the
fridge, one in each corner.

1. Lay your fridge upside down temporarily. Once you have finished installing your quick release base,
make sure you stand your fridge upright for 1 hour before turning on.

2. Position the fridge base with the centre bearing towards the front of the fridge

3. Ensure the fridge base is square and flush with the fridge cabinet.
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4. Fasten the provided 4 x M5 bolts, one in each corner, using an 8mm hex socket. Do not over tighten.
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Fridges produced prior to January 2025

For Roadies produced prior to January 2025, you will have 4 x M4 nut inserts in the bottom of the fridge,
one in each corner. You will need to drill and tap the holes with the provided M5 drill and tap kit.

1. Lay your fridge upside down temporarily. Once you have finished installing your quick release base,
make sure you stand your fridge upright for 1 hour before turning on.
2. Locate the 4 x M4 holes, one in each far corner
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Using the supplied 4.2mm drill bit, drill into each hole 15mm deep.

Using the provided M5 tap, insert the tap bit, making sure it is square to the fridge base.

Apply moderate pressure to the tap and turn 2 full turns only.

After each 2 full turns, unwind the tap one full turn.

Continue to tap the hole until the tap is inserted 15mm

Repeat for all 4 holes.

Position the mounting base on the fridge with the centre bearing towards the front of the fridge
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10. Fasten the provided 4 x M5 bolts, one in each corner, using an 8mm hex socket. Do not over tighten.

After sales service and enquiries
Bushman Fridges
3 Contour Close Research VIC 3095
(03) 8080 9990
info@bushman.com.au
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